## California State Univ., Long Beach Research Foundation

## KKJZ, Long Beach, CA (Facility ID No. 8197)

## Section 73.3613 Contracts and Documents

Section 73.3613 of the Commission's rules requires California State Univ., Long Beach Research Foundation, licensee of the above-referenced broadcast station, to provide certain documents and contracts to members of the public. The following documents are available for review by members of the public:

<u>Description of</u> <u>Contract/Instrument</u>	Parties to Contract/Instrument	Date of Execution	<u>Date of</u> <u>Expiration</u>	<u>Agreement</u> <u>Type</u>
Operating Agreement	California State University	03/2017	02/2022	Operating Agreement
Restated Articles of Incorporation	State of California	10/2012	Perpetual	Restated Articles of Incorporation
Amended Bylaws	California State University, Long Beach Research Foundation	03/2020	Perpetual	Amended Bylaws
Amended and Restated Programming and Supporting Services Agreement	Global Jazz, Inc.	09/2020	12/2023	Programming Services Agreement
Amendment and Modification to Amended and Restated Programming and Supporting Services Agreement	Global Jazz, Inc.	03/1/2023	12/31/2029	Programming Services Agreement

Copies of these documents will be produced and provided to requesting parties within seven (7) days of the request. Requests for these documents may be made via telephone, (582) 985-5537, or email, brian.nowlin@csulb.edu.